

GAHC040017602025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./232/2025

Chopa Cheda
Son of Late Bolu Cheda, residence of Lasak Cheda Village, PO Pipu, PS
Chayangtajo, East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh 790104

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Jambey Tsering Kee, Techhi Topu

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 24.10.2025

Heard Mr. J. Tsering Kee, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. G. Tado, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State respondent.

By filing this application under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, the petitioner prays for quashment of the criminal proceeding in G.R. Case No. 04/2014 under Section 341 of IPC.

Call for the scanned copy of the TCR.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant