

GAHC040017602025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./232/2025

Chopa Cheda
Son of Late Bolu Cheda, residence of Lasak Cheda Village, PO Pipu, PS
Chayangtajo, East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh 790104

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Jambey Tsering Kee, Techhi Topu

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

Date : 08.06.2026

Heard Mr. J. Tsering Kee, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. G. Tado, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

Mr. G. Tado, learned Additional Public Prosecutor has prayed for adjournment as he has not gone through the Trial Court records.

In view of the above, let the matter be listed for admission on
12.06.2026.

The interim order shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant